



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

SAIL SCL Kerala Ltd-Appointment of Smt.Anie Jula Thomas IAS, Officer on Special Duty, Industries Department as Chairperson of the Board of Directors- Orders issued.

INDUSTRIES(D)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.209/2024/ID Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 15-03-2024

Read 1 GO(Rt)No.430/2020/ID dated 15/06/2020

<u>ORDER</u>

As per the powers conferred to Government vide para 9.3 of Business Collaboration and Shareholders Agreement of SAIL SCL Kerala Ltd (JVC), Government are pleased to appoint Smt.Anie Jula Thomas IAS (Officer on Special Duty, Industries Department) as Chairperson of the Board of Directors of SAIL SCL Kerala Ltd. in the place of Sri. A. P. M Mohammed Hanish (former Principal Secretary II, Industries Department).

> (By order of the Governor) M A RAJEENA BEEGUM ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

Sri A P M Mohammed Hanish , Principal Secretary II, Industries Department, Government of Kerala

The Chairman , Steel Authority of India Ltd, Ispat Bhawan, Lodhi Road, New Delhi (C/L)

The Executive Director, Steel Authority of India Ltd, Ispat Bhawan, Lodhi Road, New Delhi (C/L)

Smt Annie Jula Thomas, IAS, Officer on Special Duty, Industries Department

The Managing Director, SAIL SCL Kerala Ltd, Kolathara, Kozhicode

All Members of the Board of Directors of SAIL SCL Kerala Ltd

(through Managing Director, SAIL SCL Kerala Ltd)
The Accountant General (A& E)/(Audit II), Thiruvananthapuram,
Kerala
I & PRD(Web & New Media)
Stock file/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:-PS to Hon'ble Minister , Industries PA to Principal Secretary , Industries